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Absentee/Mail-In

East 54 26 20
Midwest 51 29 20
outh 28 52 20
est 36 8 56
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 46 29 26
ote Early In-Person 0 100 0
Vote Early By Mail 0 0 100
[Vote On Election Day 100 0 0
|Vote Trump 2024 45 35 20
[Vote Harris 2024 34 32 34
Vote Other 2024 53 13 34
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 42 38 20
|Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 36 29 35
|Repub|ican 37 41 22
IDemocrat 32 33 35
Ilndependent 52 24 24
lLiberal 38 30 33
|Moderate 47 29 25
|Conservative 35 41 24
INo College Degree 43 30 27
ICoIIege Degree/Post Grad. 36 37 27
[white 35 35 30
African-American 47 37 17
Hispanic 57 22 21
lunder 55 54 29 17
fover 55 23 38 39
IMarried 33 38 29
Single 51 28 22
IMen 42 34 25
[wWomen 39 32 29
|Live in Urban Area 51 29 21
ILive in Suburban Area 36 34 31
ILive in Rural Area 35 38 27
|Evangelical/ Protestant 39 42 18
[catholic 41 33 26
Jewish 53 14 34
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 47 25 28




East 48 50
D Midwest 53 46
L) C U re (JC outh 55 44
est 44 54
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 52 45
ote Early In-Person 54 45
100 _ [vote Early By Mail 38 60
Vote On Election Day 57 41
[Vote Trump 2024 100 0
90 - [Vote Harris 2024 0 100
Vote Other 2024 0 0
80 - Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 95 5
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 7 92
] |Repub|ican 94 6
70 |Democrat 8 91
Ilndependent 45 50
60 - 5 1 lLiberal 16 83
48 |Moderate 44 54
50 - IConservative 89 9
INo College Degree 53 45
40 _ |Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 47 51
[White 58 40
African-American 18 82
30 - [Hispanic 43 54
|Under 55 50 49
20 - IOver 55 52 46
IMarried 59 40
10 _ Single 43 56
0.4 1 0.4 0 0.4 e 6 i
0 - I\Nomen 47 52
' ' ' Live in Urban Area 41 58
Donald Trump Kamala Harris Cornel West Jill Stein Chase Oliver Other Did Not Vote |iive in suburban Area 50 48
for President |tive in Rural Area 66 33
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 66 33
[catholic 55 45
Jewish 39 61
National Post-Elect - November 2024 n MclLa Ughlm & Associates Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 34 63




What was the single most important reason you voted for Donald Trump?

Stand on Economy
Stand on Immigration/Border
Platform/Fix Mess
Good Job/Record
MAGA/Save Country
Inflation

Strong Leader

Various Dislike Harris
For the People/Area
Economy/Inflation/Immigration
Best/Better Choice
Businessman/Acumen
Change

Experience

Good/Like
Effective/Do Things
Miscellaneous
Qualify/Will Do Well
Various Pro-Trump
Patriot/Love U.S.A.
Various Foreign Policy
Christian/Religious
Personality/Bold
Don't Know

S 5 Issues: 50%
— Character: 49%
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Vote Against Harris

4 \\cLaughlin & Associates

_—I
Unsure

East 85 14
Midwest 79 20
outh 89 10
est 93 7
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 80 13
ote Early In-Person 82 18
[vote Early By Mail 89 10
\Vote On Election Day 89 10
[Vote Trump 2024 87 13
|Vote Harris 2024 0 0
[Vote Other 2024 0 0
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 87 13
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 82 14
|Repub|ican 87 12
|Democrat 83 17
Ilndependent 85 13
ILiberaI 95 5
|Moderate 82 15
IConservative 88 12
INo College Degree 88 11
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 85 15
[White 86 13
African-American 100 0
Hispanic 93 7
|U nder 55 94 5
IOver 55 79 21
IMarried 88 12
Single 93 5
IMen 91 9
IWomen 82 16
|Live in Urban Area 92 7
|Live in Suburban Area 85 14
ILive in Rural Area 85 14
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 81 18
[catholic 90 10
Jewish 100 0
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 86 13




What was the single most important reason you voted for Kamala Harris? n=475

Not DJT/Dislike Trump I 24
For Folks Like Me I 9
Protect Democracy I 7
Good Views/Positions I 6
Women's/Reproductive Rights I 6
Stand on Abortion IEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 6 Issues: 38%
Honesty/Character I 5 Character: 61%
Stand on Economy/Inflation I 4
Female And/Or Black HEEEEE——— 3
Qualified I 3
Change IS 3
Best/Better Choice IS 2
Miscellaneous IS )
Strong Leader N 2
Stand on Health Care N 1
Good/Like mmm 1
Stand on Medicare/Social Security HE 1
Various Pro-Harris 1 1
Stand on LGBTQ+ W 1
Experience N 1
Intelligent N ]
Other Specific Issue HEE 1
Democrat N ]
Don't Know N ]

National Post-Elect - November 2024 n MCLaUgh“n & Assoclates 6
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Unsure

East 68 25
Midwest 69 31
outh 77 23
est 67 32
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 72 28
ote Early In-Person 74 22
[vote Early By Mail 70 30
\Vote On Election Day 70 29
[Vote Trump 2024 0 0
|Vote Harris 2024 71 27
[Vote Other 2024 0 0
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 57 42
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 72 26
|Repub|ican 70 30
|Democrat 78 21
Ilndependent 57 40
ILiberaI 75 24
|Moderate 64 33
IConservative 86 14
INo College Degree 74 25
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 68 30
[White 65 33
IAfrican-American 86 12
[Hispanic 80 20
|U nder 55 76 23
IOver 55 66 33
IMarried 68 29
Single 73 26
IMen 64 33
IWomen 77 23
|Live in Urban Area 73 26
|Live in Suburban Area 69 28
ILive in Rural Area 72 29
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 80 19
[catholic 70 28
Jewish 71 14
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 71 28




a a a a apye [J
U110 U U U U U U O U U U East 55 15 14 16
> Midwest 62 13 14 11
2510C outh 61 13 14 12
est 63 15 12 11
096 ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 50 10 13 27
ote Early In-Person 64 14 13 10
100 - [Vote Early By Mail 70 12 13 6
\Vote On Election Day 52 16 15 18
90 - [Vote Trump 2024 63 11 12 14
[Vote Harris 2024 58 17 16 9
Vote Other 2024 49 6 20 26
80 - Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 63 11 12 14
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 60 16 15 9
70 - [Republican 66 10 11 13
6 1 [pemocrat 57 16 14 12
lindependent 57 16 16 11
60 - LLiberal 61 | 16 | 14 9
IModerate 51 15 19 16
50 - IConservative 70 11 8 11
INo College Degree 57 15 15 12
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad.| 66 11 11 12
40 - [White 66 13 11 10
African-American 42 22 18 18
30 - JHispanic 46 14 19 21
lunder 55 53 13 17 17
IOver 55 70 15 10 6
20 - 14 14 12 [Married 67 12 9 12
7 7 Single 53 14 19 14
10 - [Men 62 12 12 14
0 I\Nomen 59 15 16 10
0 - ILive in Urban Area 60 14 10 16
' ' |Live in Suburban Area 60 13 17 10
Before Labor During October  1st Two Weeks 2nd Two Last Week/  DK/Refused live in Rural Area 63 15 12 11
Day September Weeks Election Day [Evangelical/Protestant 58 15 15 12
- [catholic 61 13 16 10
. Jewish 50 19 16 15
National Post-Elect - November 2024 4 \\cLa Ughlm & Associates ntheist/ Agnostic/Secular | 58 15 12 14
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Republican Democratic Other
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1

Did Not Vote

DK/Refused

_—|

10

East 43 52 2 2
Midwest 47 48 3 2
outh 55 43 1 1
est 42 53 3 1
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 47 43 4 6
ote Early In-Person 55 43 1 0
[vote Early By Mail 36 62 1 1
\Vote On Election Day 51 43 3 2
[Vote Trump 2024 90 6 1 1
[Vote Harris 2024 5 93 1 1
Vote Other 2024 16 34 48 2
Jvote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 100 0 0 0
|\Iote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 0 100 0 0
IRepuincan 94 5 0 1
IDemocrat 5 94 0 0
|Independent 41 50 6 3
lLiberal 16 81 1 1
IModerate 39 55 3 1
|Conservative 87 10 1 1
INo College Degree 50 45 2 2
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad.| 46 52 2 0
[White 55 | 42 1 1
African-American 18 78 0 2
[Hispanic 40 55 3 2
lunder 55 47 48 2 2
fover 55 50 48 2 0
[Married 57 | 41 1 1
Single 40 55 2 2
[Men 54 44 1 0
|Women 43 51 3 2
ILive in Urban Area 40 55 3 2
ILive in Suburban Area 48 49 2 1
|Live in Rural Area 62 35 2 1
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 65 33 0 1
catholic 53 [ 45 1 0
Jewish 32 66 2 0
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 30 63 3 2




What was the single most important reason you voted Republican?

Positions/Fix Mess I 22
Good/Like/My Party I 10
Stand on Economy/Inflation I O
Dislike Dem/Extreme/Liberal I O
Dem Harm U.S.A./Bad Job I 6
For the People/Area IIINNNNN———— 4 Issues: 69%
Conservative I 4 Character: 27%
Stand on Immigration I 3
Good Candidate/Like I 3
Donald Trump/MAGA IS 3
Miscellaneous IS 3
Dislike Dem Candidate NN 3
Stand on Taxes N )
Stand on Abortion IS ?
Change IS )
Dems Not for People N 1
Control of Congress N 1
Honest/Sincere N ]
Good Job/Record N ]
National Security N ]
Strong Leader I 1]
Limited Government N ]
Running Unopposed I ]
Don't Know NN 4

National Post-Elect - November 2024 n MCLaUgh“n & Assoclates 11
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Vote for Republican Candidate Vote Against Kamala Harris
and Their Policies and Democrat Policies
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DK/Refused

12

East 92 7
Midwest 78 18
outh 90 9

est 86 12
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 86 4
ote Early In-Person 88 10

[Vote Early By Mail 85 12
\Vote On Election Day 87 12
[Vote Trump 2024 88 11
[Vote Harris 2024 75 4
Vote Other 2024 32 68
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 87 11
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 0 0
|Repub|ican 90 9
|Democrat 79 22
Ilndependent 80 16
ILiberaI 95 5
|Moderate 84 12
IConservative 87 12
INo College Degree 85 12
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 89 10
[White 87 11
IAfrican-American 86 14
Hispanic 95 4
|U nder 55 91 7
IOver 55 82 16
IMarried 89 8
Single 90 9
IMen 89 10
I\Nomen 85 13
|Live in Urban Area 92 7
|Live in Suburban Area 84 14
ILive in Rural Area 87 11
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 79 18
[catholic 90 10
Jewish 100 0
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 90 6




What was the single most important reason you voted Democrat?

Good Views/Positions I 16
Good/Like/My Party I 15
Dislike GOP/Extreme I 9
For People Like Me I 7
Dislike Donald Trump I 7
Democracy/Versus Fascism I Issues: 69%
Miscellaneous GGG Character: 25%
Stand on Economy/Inflation IS 3
Dislike GOP Candidate IS 3
Honest/Sincere IS 3
Good/Better Candidate I )
Women's/Reproductive Rights I ?
Stand on Abortion N ?
Good Job/Record NS 2
Control of Congress IS )
GOP Not for People Imm—m 1
Experience N 1
Change N 1
Stand on Health Care/Pharmaceuticals . 1
Support Minorities I ]
Freedom I 1
Stand on Social Security/Medicare I 1
Other Specific Issue I 1
Don't Know NG

National Post-Elect - November 2024 n MCLaUgh“n & Associates 13
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Vote for Democratic Candidate Vote Against Donald Trump
and Their Policies and the Republican Policies
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_—I

DK/Refused

14

East 84 14
Midwest 76 20
outh 77 23
est 79 21
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 80 14
ote Early In-Person 78 20
[vote Early By Mail 80 20
\Vote On Election Day 77 21
[Vote Trump 2024 84 3
|Vote Harris 2024 78 21
[Vote Other 2024 44 51
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 0 0
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 79 20
|Repub|ican 60 31
|Democrat 84 16
Ilndependent 70 28
ILiberaI 80 20
|Moderate 77 22
IConservative 78 15
INo College Degree 80 19
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 78 22
[White 77 22
IAfrican-American 88 11
[Hispanic 77 22
|U nder 55 83 16
IOver 55 74 25
IMarried 77 22
Single 81 18
Men 77 22
IWomen 80 19
|Live in Urban Area 78 21
|Live in Suburban Area 79 19
ILive in Rural Area 77 20
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 81 17
[catholic 82 18
Jewish 83 17
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 77 21




chn ald you decide nao O cI'e 50INg OLC 10 East 56 | 14 | 14 | 14
N Midwest 56 10 19 13
CPrescentative ONEgIe outh 58 | 14 | 16 | 11
080 est 62 18 10 8
O ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 | 48 8 12 31
ote Early In-Person 60 12 16 9
100 - [Vote Early By Mail 68 14 12 5
\Vote On Election Day 49 15 16 18
90 - [Vote Trump 2024 61 11 15 12
[Vote Harris 2024 56 17 15 9
Vote Other 2024 38 14 21 28
80 - Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 61 11 14 13
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 57 16 16 9
1 [Republican 64 12 13 11

70
|Democrat 56 16 16 10
58 Ilndependent 54 14 18 13
60 - LLiberal 58 | 20 | 14 6
IModerate 49 12 21 15
50 - IConservative 68 10 10 11
INo College Degree 53 16 15 12
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad.| 66 10 15 9
40 - fwhite 64 | 11 | 13 | 10
African-American 43 19 20 16
30 - Hispanic 41 22 15 17
lunder 55 48 17 16 16
ver 55 69 9 14 6
20 - 14 1 5 1 1 I:\)narried 66 12 12 10
0 Single 49 | 18 | 17 | 13
10 - 6 IMen 62 | 13 | 13 | 11
2 [wWomen 55 14 17 11
0 — ILive in Urban Area 58 18 11 12
B ' ' I |Live in Suburban Area 57 12 18 11
Before Labor During October  1st Two Weeks 2nd Two Last Week/  DK/Refused  [iicin Rural Area 61 11 14 11
Day September Weeks Election Day [Evangelical/Protestant 56 12 18 12
[catholic 57 15 16 10
. Jewish 64 9 21 6
National Post-Elect - November 2024 n MclLa Ughlm & Associates 15 Atheist/Agnostic/secular |56 17 12 13
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DK/Refused

_—|

16

East 41 50 3 3
Midwest 48 45 3 2
outh 52 45 1 2
est 41 53 2 3
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 48 32 5 15
ote Early In-Person 52 43 1 3
[vote Early By Mail 33 64 1 1
\Vote On Election Day 51 40 4 3
[Vote Trump 2024 87 8 2 2
[Vote Harris 2024 3 92 1 2
Vote Other 2024 22 33 45 0
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 93 5 1 1
|\Iote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 3 93 1 2
IRepuincan 90 6 2 1
IDemocrat 6 92 0 1
|Independent 38 50 5 5
lLiberal 17 79 1 2
IModerate 38 54 4 2
|Conservative 83 12 2 3
INo College Degree 46 46 2 4
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad.| 45 51 3 1
[White 52 42 3 2
African-American 11 86 0 1
[Hispanic 41 55 0 2
lunder 55 46 47 2 3
fover 55 46 50 2 1
IMarried 54 42 1 2
Single 40 53 3 3
[Men 50 45 2 2
|Women 42 51 2 2
ILive in Urban Area 43 51 3 2
ILive in Suburban Area 44 50 2 3
|Live in Rural Area 56 38 4 0
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 61 33 1 2
[catholic 50 47 0 2
Jewish 33 63 4 0
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 31 61 4 3




East 41 52

' ' . ~ D > ' ~ Midwest 44 43

outh 50 42

est 41 52

ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 0 0

ote Early In-Person 49 43

100 _ [vote Early By Mail 35 56
\Vote On Election Day 48 41

[Vote Trump 2024 85 7

90 - [Vote Harris 2024 4 88
Vote Other 2024 5 21

80 - Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 84 8
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 6 86

N |Repub|ican 86 7

70 |Democrat 6 88
Ilndependent 38 47

60 - lLiberal 15 76
|Moderate 35 55

50 - IConservative 83 9
INo College Degree 47 41

40 | |Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 42 53
[white 54 38

African-American 10 79

30 - [Hispanic 33 55
lunder 55 42 45

20 - IOver 55 49 46
|Married 54 40

10 _ 6 Single 39 50
1 0.4 1 1 I\I\I:I’en 51 43

- omen 40 49

0 - ' ' ' ' ' |Live in Urban Area 36 54
Donald Joe Biden JoJorgenson  Howie Other  Did Not Vote Did Not Vote DK/Refused |ive in suburban Area 46 47

Trump Hawkins for President at All |Live in Rural Area 57 31
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 61 30

[catholic 51 45

i 7

National Post-Elect - November 2024 n MclLa Ughlm & Associates 17 j:t::?t  Agnostic/Secular ;: :9
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Wrong Track
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I

DK/Refused

19

East 29 60
Midwest 20 70
outh 32 63
est 38 56
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 16 68
ote Early In-Person 26 66
[Vote Early By Mail 34 58
\Vote On Election Day 29 64
[Vote Trump 2024 16 82
[Vote Harris 2024 46 42
Vote Other 2024 5 75
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 16 82
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 45 42
|Repub|ican 17 80
|Democrat 51 38
Ilndependent 21 69
ILiberaI 51 40
|Moderate 28 62
IConservative 13 85
INo College Degree 28 64
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 33 62
[White 26 68
IAfrican-American 44 47
[Hispanic 39 52
|U nder 55 33 59
IOver 55 26 67
IMarried 27 68
Single 34 57
IMen 34 60
I\Nomen 26 65
|Live in Urban Area 40 53
|Live in Suburban Area 27 66
ILive in Rural Area 22 70
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 18 79
[catholic 31 60
Jewish 54 26
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 34 56
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DK/Refused

20

East 72 24
Midwest 67 28
outh 71 21
est 64 30
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 63 24
ote Early In-Person 73 21
[Vote Early By Mail 68 25
\Vote On Election Day 66 28
[Vote Trump 2024 91 7
|Vote Harris 2024 23 62
[Vote Other 2024 67 22
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 90 8
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 29 58
|Repub|ican 92 6
|Democrat 34 59
Ilndependent 58 31
ILiberaI 33 53
|Moderate 59 35
IConservative 92 6
INo College Degree 69 24
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 68 26
[White 74 21
African-American 39 54
[Hispanic 62 30
lunder 55 62 30
IOver 55 76 19
IMarried 74 21
Single 62 31
Men 74 22
IWomen 64 27
|Live in Urban Area 52 40
|Live in Suburban Area 72 22
ILive in Rural Area 81 15
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 81 14
[catholic 78 18
Jewish 40 30
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 47 43




Job Rating: Joe Biden (Time Series)
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Approve 44
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Net Diff. -21 -1
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DK/Refused

22

AYe]elge

— ILive in Urban Area

East 48 53
Midwest 43 56
outh 42 56
est 54 45
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 33 58
ote Early In-Person 42 57
[Vote Early By Mail 58 42
\Vote On Election Day 41 58
[Vote Trump 2024 10 90
[Vote Harris 2024 85 14
Vote Other 2024 23 78
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 13 86
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 81 19
|Repub|ican 15 85
|Democrat 82 17
Ilndependent 44 55
ILiberaI 82 18
|Moderate 47 50
IConservative 11 89
INo College Degree 42 57
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 52 48
[White 39 61
African-American 76 23
Hispanic 55 43
lunder 55 47 51
IOver 55 44 56
IMarried 39 60
Single 54 45
IMen 45 54
I\Nomen 46 53
59 40

|Live in Suburban Area 43 56
ILive in Rural Area 34 66
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 31 68
[catholic 46 53
Jewish 83 17
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 55 44
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. . ] e East 51 48

- Midwest 44 54

outh 46 53

' ’ . ' est 57 40

ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 42 50

9/24 10/24 11/24 ote Early In-Person 46 54

- 1a [vote Early By Mail 58 41

Pprove 10 10 Vote On Election Day 45 53
Jisappro e . . [Vote Trump 2024 9 90

» 0 4 [Vote Harris 2024 92 6

Vote Other 2024 20 72

Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 12 87

[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 87 11

|Repub|ican 14 86

|Democrat 87 11

Ilndependent 49 48

ILiberaI 86 13

|Moderate 53 45

IConservative 11 88

50 INo College Degree 46 52

|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 53 46

40 [white 41 58

African-American 84 16

[Hispanic 57 39

29 |Under 55 52 46
20 IOver 55 45 54

IMarried 44 55

Single 56 43

10 IMen 46 53

2 [wWomen 51 47

|Live in Urban Area 62 35

T T T T _—\ |Live in Suburban Area 47 52
. ILive in Rural Area 34 65

Strongly Somewhat Disapprove Somewhat Strongly DK/Refused lEvangelical/Protestant - ”
[catholic 47 52
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Strongly

_—I
DK/Refused

24

AYe]elge

East 54 46
Midwest 57 42
outh 59 40
est 52 47
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 59 38
ote Early In-Person 58 41
[Vote Early By Mail 45 55
\Vote On Election Day 63 36
[Vote Trump 2024 95 5
[Vote Harris 2024 17 82
Vote Other 2024 30 70
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 92 8
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 20 78
|Repub|ican 91 8
|Democrat 19 80
Ilndependent 54 44
ILiberaI 28 71
|Moderate 48 51
IConservative 90 9
INo College Degree 58 41
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 55 45
[White 61 39
African-American 32 64
Hispanic 55 43
lunder 55 59 41
IOver 55 54 45
IMarried 62 38
Single 53 46
IMen 60 38
I\Nomen 53 47
|Live in Urban Area 51 48
|Live in Suburban Area 56 43
ILive in Rural Area 66 34
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 69 29
[catholic 62 37
Jewish 45 55
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 41 57
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Very

_—I
No Opinion

25

East 49 50
Midwest 50 50
outh 56 43
est 45 54
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 43 52
ote Early In-Person 51 49
[vote Early By Mail 39 60
\Vote On Election Day 59 39
[Vote Trump 2024 93 6
[Vote Harris 2024 7 91
Vote Other 2024 23 76
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 89 10
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 12 86
|Repub|ican 91 8
|Democrat 13 86
Ilndependent 44 56
ILiberaI 21 78
|Moderate 40 58
IConservative 89 11
INo College Degree 54 45
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 46 54
[White 57 42
IAfrican-American 25 74
[Hispanic 48 50
lunder 55 53 45
IOver 55 48 52
IMarried 57 42
Single 48 51
IMen 58 42
I\Nomen 45 53
|Live in Urban Area 48 51
|Live in Suburban Area 49 50
ILive in Rural Area 60 39
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 64 36
[catholic 58 41
Jewish 41 59
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 35 63




Opinion: Joe Biden (Time Series)

_

Favorable 53 52 53 55

Unfavorable 48 44 49 44 48 43 45 44 42 41 46 52 47 51 51 55 57 55 55 54 55 57 52 49 51

Net Diff.
_-
Favorable

Unfavorable

Net Diff.

—Favorable —Unfavorable
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Very

No Opinion

27

East 49 49
Midwest 38 59
outh 43 55
est 52 46
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 32 57
ote Early In-Person 42 56
[Vote Early By Mail 56 43
\Vote On Election Day 39 58
[Vote Trump 2024 8 89
[Vote Harris 2024 85 14
Vote Other 2024 22 77
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 10 87
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 81 18
|Repub|ican 13 84
|Democrat 81 18
Ilndependent 44 55
ILiberaI 78 22
|Moderate 49 47
IConservative 11 88
INo College Degree 41 57
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 50 49
[White 38 60
IAfrican-American 74 25
Hispanic 55 43
lunder 55 45 52
IOver 55 45 55
IMarried 38 60
Single 51 47
IMen 42 56
I\Nomen 47 51
|Live in Urban Area 56 43
|Live in Suburban Area 43 55
ILive in Rural Area 34 64
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 29 70
[catholic 44 55
Jewish 75 22
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 58 38




Opinion: Kamala Harris (Time Series)

7 7 P 7 7 Y7 7 P 7 7 7 7 7 T 7 M 7 R

Favorable
Unfavorable 48 48 48 50 51 55 56 54 55 54 53 54 52 52 53 52 51 52 52 53
Net Diff.
—-
Favorable
Unfavorable 48 49 49
Net Diff. 0 +1
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Very

No Opinion

——

29

East 52 46
Midwest 45 53
outh 46 52
est 59 40
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 47 43
ote Early In-Person 46 52
[Vote Early By Mail 59 41
\Vote On Election Day 46 51
[Vote Trump 2024 8 89
[Vote Harris 2024 95 5
Vote Other 2024 17 81
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 12 86
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 89 10
|Repub|ican 13 84
|Democrat 89 10
Ilndependent 51 47
ILiberaI 87 12
|Moderate 54 42
IConservative 11 88
INo College Degree 48 50
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 53 46
[White 42 56
IAfrican-American 83 17
[Hispanic 61 37
lunder 55 54 44
IOver 55 45 54
IMarried 43 55
Single 58 40
IMen 46 52
I\Nomen 53 45
|Live in Urban Area 62 36
|Live in Suburban Area 48 50
ILive in Rural Area 35 65
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 33 66
[catholic 47 50
Jewish 81 19
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 65 32
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10/23 | 11/23 | 12/23 | 1/24 3/24 4/24 5/24 6/24 7/24 8/24 9/24 | 10/24 | 11/24 |Vote DJT|Vote KH| Rep Dem Ind White | Black Hisp. Ul;(;er Over 55 Men |Women
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Opinion: U.S. Economy - Continued (Time Series)

—@Getting Better —@Getting Worse
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Current Opinion of U.S. Economy (Time Series)

-HHNMMHMMMM
Not Recession 45 45 46 49 49 48 46 44 47 47 48 50 40 68 41 66 55 54 59 49 49 59 57 50
T I R Y .. P
cwne 37 s mm v v umm s ofen s e un s
Recession 49 51 48 46 44 48 49 50 46 47 45 45 57 26 56 29 38 42 36 48 46 36 40 43
e L R R R R . P
R R R R R - LR T
| -

D.K./Refused

Net Diff. 4 6 -2 3 5 0 -2 -6 1 -1 3 5 mwra-17 43 -15 37 17 13 23 1 2 23 17 7

Getting Better 28 31 36 36 31 31 31 31 29 31 31 30 m 20 62 22 59 42 38 54 43 40 40 46 35
Getting Worse 66 65 58 59 63 64 64 62 65 63 61 65 E 77 32 75 37 52 58 41 54 55 56 52 59
D.K./Refused 6 5 6 5 7 5 5 6 7 6 7 6 ﬂ 3 6 3 5 7 5 5 4 5 4 3 6

Net Diff. -38 -34 -23 -24 -32 -34 -34 -31 -36 -33 -30 -35 @FEE -57 30 -53 22 -10 -20 13 -11 -15 -16 -6 -24
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Which of the following best describes how inflation and higher costs have

impacted your personal and household financial situation? (Time Series)
I 773 7723 K728 728 72 2 v 7 I I R 7R I 8 R 72 ) Y v 2 2 K 7 2 R O T

Impacted 81 84 81 81 84 83 82 79 79 85 85 85 84 83 83 84 82 84 82 82 83 86 85 84 84 85 83 85 82
Not Cutting Back 16 19 19 16 17 18 20 21 15 i) 15 17 17 17 16 18 16 18 18 17 14 15 16 16 15 17 15 18
100 —|mpacted Struggling Impact/Not Struggling =——Not Cutting Back
90 / 37
—_ e ——— e — e ———
70
60
49
50 e ———
40 = B 33
30
10
0

6/22 7/22 8/22 9/22 10/22 11/22 12/22 1/23 2/23 3/23 4/23 5/23 6/23 7/23 8/23 9/23 10/23 11/23 12/23 1/24 3/24 4/24 5/24 6/24 7/24 8/24 9/24 10/24 11/24
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Which of the following best describes how inflation and higher costs have impacted your personal and household
financial situation?

1) With inflation and higher prices, we are struggling to keep up and afford basic necessities.
2) We are not struggling but inflation and higher prices have had a significant impact on our finances and spending.
3) Despite inflation and higher prices, we are still able to afford our normal spending without cutting back.
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47 32 21

46 36 17

53 32 15

44 35 22

ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 68 23 9
ote Early In-Person 46 38 16
Vote Early By Mail 45 32 24
[Vote On Election Day 53 31 16
|Vote Trump 2024 56 34 10
[Vote Harris 2024 41 33 26
Vote Other 2024 43 35 22
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 55 35 10
|Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 41 33 27
|Repub|ican 55 34 11
IDemocrat 42 32 26
Ilndependent 48 34 18
lLiberal 41 34 25
|Moderate 51 31 18
|Conservative 53 36 11
INo College Degree 55 33 13
ICoIIege Degree/Post Grad. 40 35 26
[White 48 34 17
African-American 46 35 19
Hispanic 52 23 25
IU nder 55 55 29 15
fover 55 41 38 21
IMarried 42 38 21
Single 51 29 19
IMen 43 32 24
[wWomen 53 34 12
|Live in Urban Area 46 36 18
ILive in Suburban Area 48 34 18
ILive in Rural Area 54 28 18
|Evangelical/ Protestant 54 34 12
[catholic 49 32 19
Jewish 27 42 31
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 49 30 22




Would you say you most favor a smaller government with fewer services or a

Iarger government with many services? (Time Series)
M 7S 777 7 T N P A N N M R N R N R R

Smaller Gov’t

Larger Gov’t 33 35
] 3/23 4/23 5/23 6/23 7/23 8/23 9/23 10/23 11/23 12/23 1/24 3/24 4/24 5/24 6/24 7/24 8/24 9/24 10/24 11/24 -
Smaller Gov’t 47 a7
Larger Gov't 35 30 33 33 35 35 33 33 36 34 31 34 34 34 31 31 33 32 30 38
—Smaller —larger
70
60
> V/\\/\/\/‘\_/_/\A\/I\\/\/\_/\_/-’\\/\4
40 3
30
20
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DK/Refused

38

East 41 40
Midwest 43 37
outh 48 34
est 39 42
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 30 31
ote Early In-Person 49 31
[vote Early By Mail 35 43
\Vote On Election Day 45 39
[Vote Trump 2024 63 21
[Vote Harris 2024 23 55
Vote Other 2024 40 38
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 64 22
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 24 54
|Repub|ican 61 22
|Democrat 23 58
Ilndependent 46 34
ILiberaI 22 61
|Moderate 39 36
IConservative 68 18
INo College Degree 42 36
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 46 40
[White 49 33
African-American 30 51
Hispanic 30 50
|U nder 55 37 46
IOver 55 52 28
IMarried 52 34
Single 36 46
IMen 47 40
I\Nomen 41 36
|Live in Urban Area 34 49
|Live in Suburban Area 44 36
ILive in Rural Area 56 25
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 52 27
[catholic 48 37
Jewish 7 63
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 32 48
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DK/Refused

39

East 48 45
Midwest 48 44
outh 55 41
est 45 48
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 48 38
ote Early In-Person 54 43
[vote Early By Mail 38 55
\Vote On Election Day 54 38
[Vote Trump 2024 93 3
|Vote Harris 2024 5 88
[Vote Other 2024 24 33
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 94 4
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 7 86
|Repub|ican 93 5
|Democrat 6 90
Ilndependent 45 42
ILiberaI 18 77
|Moderate 39 50
IConservative 89 8
INo College Degree 51 43
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 49 46
[White 57 37
African-American 15 76
Hispanic 42 54
lunder 55 48 45
IOver 55 52 43
IMarried 59 35
Single 42 52
IMen 56 39
IWomen 45 48
|Live in Urban Area 39 54
|Live in Suburban Area 51 43
ILive in Rural Area 63 32
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 64 30
[catholic 56 38
Jewish 32 58
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 32 61
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DK/Refused

40

East 50 40
Midwest 47 43
outh 45 46
est 56 35
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 33 33
ote Early In-Person 45 49
[Vote Early By Mail 52 39
\Vote On Election Day 49 39
[Vote Trump 2024 30 60
[Vote Harris 2024 69 24
Vote Other 2024 43 18
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 30 60
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 69 25
|Repub|ican 33 60
|Democrat 63 31
Ilndependent 52 33
ILiberaI 72 22
|Moderate 55 31
IConservative 22 71
INo College Degree 48 42
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 50 42
[White 48 43
African-American 45 49
[Hispanic 55 37
|U nder 55 51 39
IOver 55 45 45
IMarried 42 50
Single 53 38
IMen 47 46
I\Nomen 50 38
|Live in Urban Area 54 37
|Live in Suburban Area 47 43
ILive in Rural Area 44 48
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 27 61
[catholic 51 40
Jewish 79 19
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 63 26
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DK/Refused

41

East 49 46
Midwest 48 43
outh 54 43
est 40 53
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 44 42
ote Early In-Person 56 43
[vote Early By Mail 37 59
\Vote On Election Day 52 38
[Vote Trump 2024 92 4
|Vote Harris 2024 5 90
[Vote Other 2024 15 37
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 93 4
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 8 88
|Repub|ican 92 6
|Democrat 6 92
Ilndependent 44 42
ILiberaI 18 77
|Moderate 39 53
IConservative 88 8
INo College Degree 50 44
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 48 48
[White 57 38
African-American 18 78
[Hispanic 38 56
lunder 55 47 46
IOver 55 51 45
IMarried 57 38
Single 43 51
IMen 55 40
IWomen 44 50
|Live in Urban Area 39 55
|Live in Suburban Area 49 46
ILive in Rural Area 64 31
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 64 31
[catholic 54 43
Jewish 38 62
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 31 63
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DK/Refused

42

East 53 45
Midwest 50 41
outh 57 39
est 45 46
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 48 34
ote Early In-Person 56 39
[Vote Early By Mail 40 56
\Vote On Election Day 58 34
[Vote Trump 2024 94 3
|Vote Harris 2024 8 84
[Vote Other 2024 48 22
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 94 4
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 11 82
|Repub|ican 93 5
|Democrat 11 83
Ilndependent 47 41
ILiberaI 21 75
|Moderate 44 46
IConservative 89 8
INo College Degree 53 40
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 51 a4
[White 60 36
IAfrican-American 18 72
[Hispanic 42 49
lunder 55 51 42
IOver 55 53 42
IMarried 60 34
Single 46 48
IMen 56 39
IWomen 49 44
|Live in Urban Area 42 51
|Live in Suburban Area 54 41
ILive in Rural Area 63 31
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 65 30
[catholic 61 35
Jewish 36 59
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 35 58
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DK/Refused

43

East 41 54
Midwest 38 50
outh 51 44
est 40 54
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 36 49
ote Early In-Person 48 45
[Vote Early By Mail 35 61
\Vote On Election Day 46 46
[Vote Trump 2024 81 10
|Vote Harris 2024 5 92
[Vote Other 2024 20 42
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 83 9
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 5 92
|Repub|ican 86 9
|Democrat 5 92
Ilndependent 34 53
ILiberaI 17 82
|Moderate 32 57
IConservative 80 13
INo College Degree 44 49
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 43 51
[White 50 44
African-American 16 78
[Hispanic 37 57
|U nder 55 43 50
IOver 55 44 49
IMarried 51 43
Single 38 55
IMen 50 45
IWomen 38 54
|Live in Urban Area 36 59
|Live in Suburban Area 44 50
ILive in Rural Area 55 36
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 56 34
[catholic 51 45
Jewish 33 62
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 29 64
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DK/Refused

B

44

East 60 32
Midwest 58 31
outh 61 33
est 54 37
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 55 28
ote Early In-Person 58 35
[Vote Early By Mail 47 a4
\Vote On Election Day 66 25
[Vote Trump 2024 95 2
[Vote Harris 2024 19 68
Vote Other 2024 68 2
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 95 3
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 23 65
|Repub|ican 92 4
|Democrat 20 68
Ilndependent 60 31
ILiberaI 29 62
|Moderate 53 34
IConservative 91 7
INo College Degree 61 32
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 56 35
[White 65 28
African-American 30 63
Hispanic 50 42
|U nder 55 59 34
IOver 55 59 33
IMarried 66 26
Single 52 39
IMen 63 31
I\Nomen 55 36
|Live in Urban Area 51 40
|Live in Suburban Area 60 32
ILive in Rural Area 65 27
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 71 24
[catholic 63 32
Jewish 45 38
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 45 46
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DK/Refused

45

East 50 39
Midwest 48 39
outh 57 37
est 46 46
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 41 33
ote Early In-Person 57 37
[vote Early By Mail 39 53
\Vote On Election Day 56 33
[Vote Trump 2024 92 3
[Vote Harris 2024 9 79
Vote Other 2024 30 23
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 93 4
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 10 78
|Repub|ican 91 6
|Democrat 11 79
Ilndependent 47 36
ILiberaI 19 72
|Moderate 45 41
IConservative 87 9
INo College Degree 53 38
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 50 42
[White 58 33
IAfrican-American 20 72
[Hispanic 45 49
lunder 55 51 40
IOver 55 52 39
IMarried 60 33
Single 45 46
IMen 57 36
I\Nomen 47 42
|Live in Urban Area 42 46
|Live in Suburban Area 52 39
ILive in Rural Area 62 30
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 68 25
[catholic 58 35
Jewish 37 41
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 31 56
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DK/Refused

46

East 36 55
Midwest 36 55
outh 45 47
est 39 52
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 24 53
ote Early In-Person 44 48
[vote Early By Mail 32 60
\Vote On Election Day 43 48
[Vote Trump 2024 75 13
|Vote Harris 2024 4 92
[Vote Other 2024 14 65
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 77 13
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 4 92
|Repub|ican 78 12
|Democrat 6 91
Ilndependent 30 56
ILiberaI 14 83
|Moderate 27 61
IConservative 77 13
INo College Degree 41 50
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 40 53
[White 47 45
African-American 12 84
[Hispanic 38 56
|U nder 55 40 53
IOver 55 41 49
IMarried 50 41
Single 32 60
[Men 45 47
IWomen 35 55
|Live in Urban Area 33 59
|Live in Suburban Area 41 53
ILive in Rural Area 48 37
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 58 33
[catholic 44 44
Jewish 32 68
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 20 71
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DK/Refused

47

East 45 44
Midwest 44 40
outh 52 39
est 43 49
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 39 37
ote Early In-Person 53 39
[Vote Early By Mail 35 56
\Vote On Election Day 51 36
[Vote Trump 2024 87 6
[Vote Harris 2024 5 82
Vote Other 2024 31 32
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 89 6
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 6 81
|Repub|ican 89 7
|Democrat 8 86
Ilndependent 38 37
ILiberaI 19 72
|Moderate 35 48
IConservative 84 10
INo College Degree 48 42
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 45 43
[White 54 36
IAfrican-American 15 72
[Hispanic 39 51
lunder 55 45 45
IOver 55 49 39
IMarried 55 35
Single 39 50
IMen 52 38
I\Nomen 43 46
|Live in Urban Area 38 52
|Live in Suburban Area 48 42
ILive in Rural Area 59 30
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 62 30
[catholic 52 39
Jewish 33 45
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 29 59
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DK/Refused

438

East 56 25
Midwest 56 20
outh 55 27
est 47 34
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 45 21
ote Early In-Person 55 26
[Vote Early By Mail 49 26
\Vote On Election Day 57 27
[Vote Trump 2024 77 17
[Vote Harris 2024 30 37
Vote Other 2024 33 23
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 77 18
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 31 35
|Repub|ican 75 19
|Democrat 31 38
Ilndependent 53 22
ILiberaI 33 41
|Moderate 47 26
IConservative 81 13
INo College Degree 54 28
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 55 24
[White 60 21
IAfrican-American 32 47
[Hispanic 42 38
lunder 55 51 34
IOver 55 58 18
IMarried 61 21
Single 48 33
IMen 55 26
I\Nomen 53 27
|Live in Urban Area 46 35
|Live in Suburban Area 55 22
ILive in Rural Area 63 23
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 68 20
[catholic 58 23
Jewish 40 45
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 41 35




From the following list, what social networks do you use?

Ranked greatest to least by Total |10/24 Total Total Vote DIT | Vote KH Rep. Dem. Ind. White [A.A./Black| Hispanic | Under 55 | Over 55 Men Women
Facebook 74% 78% 79% 76% 78% 77% 78% 81% 72% 64% 79% 76% 75% 80%
YouTube 64% 72% 72% 72% 71% 74% 72% 71% 82% 73% 82% 61% 74% 71%
Instagram 48% 45% 42% 49% 42% 54% 39% 40% 59% 63% 58% 30% 44% 46%
TikTok 30% 33% 29% 38% 26% 40% 35% 28% 49% 48% 48% 16% 31% 36%
X (Formerly Twitter) 26% 30% 35% 24% 36% 27% 25% 29% 31% 37% 39% 19% 37% 24%
Pinterest 22% 29% 29% 28% 28% 26% 31% 30% 22% 25% 31% 26% 17% 39%
Linkedin 22% 24% 21% 27% 24% 21% 28% 25% 19% 22% 24% 24% 25% 23%
Snapchat 21% 23% 22% 25% 22% 25% 22% 21% 32% 31% 37% 7% 22% 24%
Reddit 19% 22% 19% 24% 19% 23% 24% 22% 15% 27% 32% 10% 21% 22%
WhatsApp 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 20% 19% 16% 21% 28% 24% 12% 21% 17%
Telegram 5% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 8% 9% 16% 22% 16% 6% 15% 8%
Threads 7% 9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 15% 13% 4% 11% 7%
Truth Social 4% 6% 11% 1% 10% 1% 6% 8% 2% 2% 6% 6% 8% 4%
Tumblr 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 10% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Rumble 2% 3% 5% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Parler 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% 3% 1%
CloutHub 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 7% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Gab.com 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Gettr 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
None 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 0% 7% 3% 3%
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Republican Democrat
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Independent/Other

50

East 32 32 36
Midwest 37 32 31
outh 44 33 24
est 30 37 33
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 35 21 44
ote Early In-Person 46 33 21
[vote Early By Mail 30 43 27
\Vote On Election Day 34 27 39
[Vote Trump 2024 68 5 26
|Vote Harris 2024 5 64 31
[Vote Other 2024 11 9 79
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 72 3 25
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 4 65 31
|Repub|ican 100 0 0
|Democrat 0 100 0
Ilndependent 0 0 100
lLiberal 13 62 24
|Moderate 22 34 44
IConservative 74 7 20
INo College Degree 38 32 30
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 35 36 29
[White 45 24 31
IAfrican-American 9 74 17
[Hispanic 30 47 23
lunder 55 36 36 28
IOver 55 39 30 31
IMarried 44 26 30
Single 31 40 29
IMen 40 29 31
IWomen 35 37 28
Live in Urban Area 30 46 24
|Live in Suburban Area 37 30 32
ILive in Rural Area 47 22 31
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 51 24 26
[catholic 41 32 27
Jewish 30 47 23
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 24 42 34
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Republican Party

Democrat Party

Purely Independent

51

East 34 42 23
Midwest 17 58 25
outh 35 39 25
est 25 43 32
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 24 45 31
ote Early In-Person 21 52 27
[vote Early By Mail 38 43 19
\Vote On Election Day 27 44 29
[Vote Trump 2024 60 9 31
|Vote Harris 2024 2 81 17
[Vote Other 2024 8 19 74
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 60 12 28
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 6 79 15
|Repub|ican 0 0 0
|Democrat 0 0 0
Ilndependent 28 46 26
lLiberal 6 81 14
|Moderate 21 45 34
IConservative 71 9 21
INo College Degree 29 45 25
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 27 46 27
[White 32 48 21
African-American 14 49 38
[Hispanic 18 40 42
lunder 55 23 47 30
IOver 55 35 44 22
IMarried 35 43 22
Single 21 50 29
IMen 34 49 17
IWomen 23 43 35
Live in Urban Area 25 45 30
|Live in Suburban Area 22 54 25
ILive in Rural Area 48 26 25
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 40 44 17
[catholic 37 33 30
Jewish 21 61 18
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 12 60 28
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Strongly

DK/Refused

52

East 44 56
Midwest 44 56
outh 50 50
est 44 56
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 30 70
ote Early In-Person 50 50
[Vote Early By Mail 36 64
\Vote On Election Day 50 50
[Vote Trump 2024 65 35
[Vote Harris 2024 26 74
Vote Other 2024 63 37
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 68 32
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 25 75
|Repub|ican 68 32
|Democrat 26 74
Ilndependent 41 59
ILiberaI 29 71
|Moderate 37 63
IConservative 72 28
INo College Degree 47 54
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 46 54
[White 48 52
African-American 48 52
[Hispanic 41 59
lunder 55 47 53
IOver 55 46 54
IMarried 53 48
Single 44 56
IMen 50 50
I\Nomen 43 57
|Live in Urban Area 43 57
|Live in Suburban Area 47 53
ILive in Rural Area 49 51
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 66 34
[catholic 51 49
Jewish 35 65
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 28 72
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Strongly

DK/Refused

54

East 47 53
Midwest 39 61
outh 40 60
est 55 45
ote 2024/Not Vote 2020 34 66
ote Early In-Person 39 61
[Vote Early By Mail 45 55
\Vote On Election Day 47 53
[Vote Trump 2024 23 77
[Vote Harris 2024 67 33
Vote Other 2024 39 61
Vote Congress ‘24 — Rep. 22 78
[Vote Congress ‘24 — Dem. 67 33
|Repub|ican 25 75
|Democrat 69 31
Ilndependent 40 60
ILiberaI 72 28
|Moderate 43 57
IConservative 20 80
INo College Degree 42 58
|Co||ege Degree/Post Grad. 47 53
[White 38 62
African-American 67 33
Hispanic 61 40
lunder 55 53 47
IOver 55 34 66
IMarried 39 61
Single 52 48
IMen 43 57
I\Nomen 45 55
|Live in Urban Area 59 41
|Live in Suburban Area 39 61
ILive in Rural Area 34 66
IEvangeIicaI/ Protestant 27 73
[catholic 44 56
Jewish 63 37
Atheist/Agnostic/Secular 60 40
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Voter Method

Vote in Person
Early in Person
Absentee/Mail-In
Direction
Right Track
Wrong Direction
Party Registration
Republican
Democrat
Independent/Other
Ideology
Liberal

Very
Moderate

Conservative

Very
Vote Behavior
Democrat
Ticket Splitter
Republican
Education
Less than College
College Graduate
Gender
Male
Female

National Post-Elect - November 2024

Total
40%
33%
27%

30%
63%

37%
33%
30%

31%
13%
35%
34%
17%

46%
13%
41%

60%
40%

47%
53%

Age

18-29

30-40

41-55

56-65

65+

Mean Age

Race

White

African American/Black
Hispanic

Asian

Other

Latino Household
Yes

No

Religion
Protestant
Catholic
Atheist/Agnostic
Jewish

Mormon
Buddhist

Muslim

Born Again/Evangelical n=645

Yes
No

Total
15%
17%
23%
19%
27%
50.8

71%
11%
12%
4%
2%

12%
88%

41%
23%
9%
4%
2%
1%
1%

45%
55%

Region
New England
Middle Atlantic
East North Central
West North Central
South Atlantic
East South Central
West South Central
Mountain
Pacific

Grouped Region

East

Midwest

South

West

Area

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Battleground State

BG State

Non-BG State

2020 Presidential Vote
Donald Trump

Joe Biden

Jo Jorgenson

4 \icLaughlin & Associates

Total
5%
13%
16%
8%
22%
6%
10%
7%
13%

18%
24%
38%
20%

30%
50%
21%

48%
52%

45%
46%
1%

Marital Status
Single
Never Married
Live w/ Significant Other
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
LGBTQ+
Yes
No
Abortion
Pro-Life
Pro-Choice
Immigrant Household

Yes
No

>$5k in 401k/Investments
Yes
No
Wealth Status
Wealthy
Middle Class
Upper Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Poor

Total
39%
32%
7%
37%
2%
15%
7%

11%
89%

46%
54%

31%
67%

49%
48%

4%
83%
10%
43%
31%
13%

55



V4 \\cLaughlin & Associates

D.C./Virginia Office New York Office
1012 Cameron Street 566 South Route 303
Alexandria, VA 22314 Blauvelt, NY 10913

703-518-4445 845-365-2000

www.mclaughlinonline.com



http://www.mclaughlinonline.com/
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